WIGTON TOWN COUNCIL

Town Clerk: Emma Ireton

Community Offices, Church Street, Wigton. CA7 9AA

Tel: 016973 44106

Email: wigtontown.council@btconnect.com

www.wigtontown.com

10th July 2023

Dear Councillors,

You are summoned to attend a meeting of the Barton Laws Committee on **Tuesday 18th July 6pm pm** at **Barton Laws**.

Please let me know if you can attend.

Yours sincerely,

S.Cooper

Sophie Cooper

Assistant Clerk to the Council

Agenda

1. Apologies for Absence

To receive and accept apologies for absence

2. Declarations of Interest/Dispensations

Members are invited to declare "Disclosable Pecuniary Interests" and "Other Registerable Interests" and refer to "Dispensations" relating to any item on the agenda.

3. Vote for chair

To vote for the committee chair

4. Purpose of Barton Laws

To discuss and plan for the future of Barton Laws

5. Anti-social behaviour

To discuss recent issues that have took place at Barton Laws

6. Date of next meeting - TBC